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No. 382, S.] 	 [Published May 13, 1909. 

CHAPTER 125. 
AN ACT to amend section 4052d of the statutes, relating to the 

taking of testimony in contested matters in county courts. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as f0//01VS: 

SECT/ON 1. Section 4052d of the statutes is amended to read: 
Section 4052d. The judge of the county court shall certify to 
the county board of supervisors of his county the number of 
days. and the number of half days. of actual service performed 
by such reporter in the performance of said duties, and such 
reporter shall be allowed by the county board * * * com-
pensation for his services. * * * not exceeding * * • 
ten. dollars for each day, and * * * five dollars * • * 
for each half clay of such services actually rendered by him and 
as certified by said judge. All claims for such compensation 
shall be made out and filed, allowed, and paid in the manner 
provided by chapter 36 of the statutes of 1898. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from 
and after its passage and publication. 

Approved May la. 1909. 

No. 349. S.1 	 [Published May 13, 1909. 

CHAPTER 126. 
AN ACT to create section 4549m of the statutes, prohibiting 

any gift or payment to any officer or employe of the state by 
any trust or insurance company in certain cases, and pre-
scribing a penalty. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. There is added to the statutes a new section to 
read: Section 4549m. No officer or employe of the state 
charged with or engaged in the examination, investigation, or 
prosecution of any bank, trust company, building and loan as-
sociation, insurance company, or mutual benefit society, shall di-
rectly or indirectly accept or receive for his own use any sum 
of money or thing of value from any such bank, association, 
company, or society or any officer, agent, or employe thereof as 
a gift, gratuity, or payment for services, expenses, or any other 
thing whatsoever,. other than such as shall be collected and 
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paid to the state as required by law, or as a policy-holder or 
member of such company or society. Any person violating 
this section shall be punished by a fine not exceeding cne thou-
sand dollars or by imprisonment in the county jail not exceed-
ing six months, or by both such fine and imprisonment. 

Approved May 13, 1909. 

No. 246, Si 	 [Published May 13, 1909. 

CHAPTER 127. 
AN ACT to amend section 1747a, and to create section 1747am 

and 1747an, of the statutes, relating to labels and trade marks, 
etc. 

The people of the state of Wiscans;n, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. Section 1747a of the statutes is amended to read: 
Section 1747a. 1. Any person, firm, co-partnership, corpora-
tion, association, or union of workingmen, which has heretofore 
adopted or used or shall hereafter adopt or use any label, track-
mark, trade-name, term, design, pattern, model, device, shop-
mark, drawing, specification, designation, or form of advertise-
ment. for the purpose of designating, making known. or dis-
tinguishing any goods, wares, merchandise, or other product of 
labor or manufacture as having been made, manufactured, pro-
duced, prepared, packed, or put on sale by such person, firm, 
co-partnership, corporation, association, or union of working-
men, or by a member or members thereof, he or they, if resi-
dents of this or any other state of the United States, and such 
foreign corporations as may have been duly licensed to transact 
business in the state of Wisconsin, may file an original, a copy, 
or photographs, or cuts with specifications of the same for rec-
ord in the office of the secretary of state, by leaving two such 
originals, copies, photographs, or cuts with specifications, tha 
saint being counterparts. * * fac-similes, or drawings 
thereof, with said secretary and by filing therewith a sworn 
statement, specifying the name of the person. firm, co-partner-
ship, corporation, association, or union of workingmen, on whose 
behalf such label, trade-mark, term, trade-name, pattern, model, 
design, device, shop-mark, drawing, specification, designation, or 
form of advertisement is to be filed, the class of merchandise and 
a separate description of the goods to which the same has been 
or is intended to be appropriated, the residence, location, or 
place of business of such party, that the party, on whose behalf 
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